PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4270598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIRK FLEISCHHUT	02/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESBIT COMPAGNIE GMBH
Street Address:	ZIPPELHAUS 3
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-20457

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29586018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08480004DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	ED: 02/11/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=08480004DES-Dec-Assign-FLEISCHHUT#page1.tif

PATENT 504223921 REEL: 041231 FRAME: 0709

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: CONTAINER	
DRO	CLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	CLAKATION
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or	
United States application or PCT international on November 30, 2016	l application number 29/586,018 , filed
inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have rev	be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint riewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
<u>A5</u>	SIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Dirk Fleischhut, whose post office address is	s <u>Hermetschloostrasse 70, 8048 Zürich, Switzerland,</u> hereinafter referred to as
Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements in CONTAL	NER (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which the above applicatio
•	2016 Serial No.: 29/586,018 ; or
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the United States of America;	
WHEREAS, ESBIT Compagnie GmbH, whose post office a	ddress is Zippelhaus 3, D-20457 Hamburg, DE, hereinafter referred to as
Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and int	terest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, ti	tle, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent	granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents	that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application	n(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents
that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to	said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees,
	entify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and
-	OR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor	R in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
7 7	trument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal rep ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Direc	presentatives. stor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri	ight, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives	and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
· ·	held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Amaier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Dirk Fleischhut</u>	
x Zelensellet	x 02.02.2017
Inventor's Signature	Date

RECORDED: 02/11/2017

PATENT REEL: 041231 FRAME: 0710